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Background

= Joint project between WDFW (WA Dept. of Fish and Wildlife)
and YN (Yakama Nation)

» Five populations in Yakima River Basin of interest that pass Chandler
Trap — American R. SP, Naches R. SP, upper Yakima R. SP,
Marion Drain F, and lower Yakima R. F

= A microsatellite DNA baseline was developed using samples
from each of the five representative populations

= A statistical evaluation of the baseline collections was conducted to
determine the relationship of the five populations

= Mixture analysis was conducted to calculate population-of-origin
estimates of individual smolts outmigrating past Chandler Trap

= Fjve time strata were evaluated to determine abundance of
each population over time



Collections

= Baseline Collections - Twenty collections (collected between 1989
and 2005) were sampled from spawning areas for each of the five
populations

= Unknown-origin smolts - Smolt samples were collected at Chandler
trap from January — July for genetic analysis (proportional of the total
number of smolts outmigrating)



Baseline Collections

Collection Collection Collection Collection
Source Code = Source Code N =
American R. SP 89AG 80 Marion Drain F  89BX 100
91DQ 102 92FQ 02
93DO 18 93DY 8
O3EH 100 O5LU 65
300 265
Naches R. SP 89AC 76 low Yakima R. F 90DF 109
89Al 26 93DW 82
93DQ 50 98FB 61
93DR 32 252
Lit Naches R. SP 04B| 42
O4EM 56
282
up Yakima R. SP 92DN 24
97DA 123
03GO 99

246
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Outmigration Past Chandler Trap

Jan - July 2006 Chandler smolt estimated wild passage & total genetic
sampling numbers = total smolts sampled for genetics
——wild SP + F passage

A total of 2,480 smolts were sampled for genetic analysis (out
of 24,270 wild SP + F smolts counted at the Chandler smolt
trap [Jan 9 - July 9, 2006])
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A total of  2,480 smolts were sampled for genetic analysis (out of 24,270 wild SP + F smolts counted at the Chandler smolt trap [Jan 9 - July 9, 2006])
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Jan - July 2006 Chandler smolt estimated wild passage & total genetic sampling numbers
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total chinook

		2006: Total Chinook Passage (Spring + Fall) Detail, Chandler Juvenile Facility																																														1500																				1-Nov-06				total to run						3-Oct-06

		from: Chandler trap counts 072806 from Dave Lind.xls (3 Oct 2006)																from Chandler trap Passage Detail 070806 from Dave Lind.xls (3 October 2006)																																*		*		*				*		*												1,396

																		Spring						Fall						TOTAL						genetic samples (06AB and 06FF Pathology samples)																																Passage										06FF

		CatchDate		WChk1		HChk1		WChk0		HChk0		TOTAL wild only counts		TOTAL 
counts				Wild Passage				CatchDate		Wild Passage				CatchDate		Wild Passage Numbers						"SP"		"F"		total collected		cumulative
number		stratum sum						# Needed to Sample				# to Subsample		date		Pathology Samples		TOTAL SUBSAMPLES								stratum sum		stratum as %						date		pathology samples																																										21-Dec-2006

		1/8/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0		500		0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/9/06				0		0						15,057		11.1%		164				1/9/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/9/06		11								11		11				157												157		0.0012								0		0				2.8652		1.7330		2		0		0		1/10/06				0		Too few samples collected										11.7%				1/10/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/10/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/11/06				0		0														1/11/06																																																																																																								21-Dec-2006																				0

		1/11/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/12/06				0		0														1/12/06								N =		164																																																																21-Dec-2006																																																		0

		1/12/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/13/06				0		0														1/13/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/13/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/14/06				0		0														1/14/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/14/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/15/06				0		0		2		0										1/15/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/15/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/16/06				0		0														1/16/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/16/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/17/06				0		0														1/17/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/17/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/18/06				0		0														1/18/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/18/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/19/06				0		0														1/19/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/19/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/20/06				0		0														1/20/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/20/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		0				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		1/21/06				0		0														1/21/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/21/06		97								97		97				647												647		0.0048				15				15		15				11.8077		7.1418		7		7		7		1/22/06				7		0		7		7										1/22/06																																																																																																																												0

		1/22/06		153								153		153				931												931		0.0069				15				15		30				16.9907		10.2766		10		10		10		1/23/06				10		0														1/23/06																																																																																																																												8

		1/23/06		219								219		219				1183												1,183		0.0087				15				15		45				21.5897		13.0583		13		13		13		1/24/06				13		0														1/24/06																																																																																																																												5

		1/24/06		154								154		154				802												802		0.0059				15				15		60				14.6364		8.8527		9		9		9		1/25/06				9		0														1/25/06																																																																																																																												2

		1/25/06		120								120		120				597												597		0.0044				15				15		75				10.8952		6.5898		7		7		7		1/26/06				7		0														1/26/06																																																																																																																												6

		1/26/06		22								22		22				109												109		0.0008				15				15		90				1.9892		1.2032		1		1		1		1/27/06				1		0														1/27/06																																																																																																																												8

		1/27/06		32								32		32				345												345		0.0025				15				15		105				6.2962		3.8082		4		4		4		1/28/06				4		0														1/28/06																																																																																																																												14

		1/28/06		10								10		10				52												52		0.0004				10				10		115				0.9490		0.5740		1		1		1		1/29/06				1		0		45		45										1/29/06																																																																																																																												11

		1/29/06		17								17		17				76												76		0.0006				15				15		130				1.3870		0.8389		1		1		1		1/30/06				1		0														1/30/06																																																																																																																												9

		1/30/06		11								11		11				53												53		0.0004				15				15		145				0.9672		0.5850		1		1		2		1/31/06				2		extra samples analyzed														1/31/06																																																																																																																												14

		1/31/06		1								1		1				7												7		0.0001								0		145				0.1277		0.0773		0		0		0		2/1/06				0		0														2/1/06																																																																																																																												13

		2/1/06		7								7		7				58												58		0.0004								0		145				1.0585		0.6402		1		0		0		2/2/06				0		Too few samples collected														2/2/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/2/06		1								1		1				7												7		0.0001								0		145				0.1277		0.0773		0		0		0		2/3/06				0		0														2/3/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/3/06		3								3		3				22												22		0.0002								0		145				0.4015		0.2428		0		0		0		2/4/06				0		0														2/4/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/4/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		145				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		2/5/06				0		0		3		3										2/5/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/5/06		1								1		1				9												9		0.0001				1				1		146				0.1642		0.0993		0		0		0		2/6/06				0		0														2/6/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/6/06		1								1		1				9												9		0.0001								0		146				0.1642		0.0993		0		0		0		2/7/06				0		0														2/7/06																																																																																																																												1

		2/7/06		15								15		15				114												114		0.0008				15				15		161				2.0805		1.2584		1		1		1		2/8/06				1		0														2/8/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/8/06		27								27		27				196												196		0.0014				15				15		176				3.5770		2.1635		2		2		2		2/9/06				2		0														2/9/06																																																																																																																												14

		2/9/06		70								70		70				463												463		0.0034				15				15		191				8.4497		5.1107		5		5		5		2/10/06				5		0														2/10/06																																																																																																																												13

		2/10/06		151								151		151				904												904		0.0067				15				15		206				16.4979		9.9786		10		10		10		2/11/06				10		0														2/11/06																																																																																																																												10

		2/11/06		125								125		125				652												652		0.0048				15				15		221				11.8989		7.1969		7		7		7		2/12/06				7		0		25		25										2/12/06																																																																																																																												5

		2/12/06		104								104		104				515												515		0.0038				15				15		236				9.3987		5.6847		6		6		6		2/13/06				6		0														2/13/06																																																																																																																												8

		2/13/06		43								43		43				221												221		0.0016				15				15		251				4.0332		2.4395		2		2		2		2/14/06				2		0														2/14/06																																																																																																																												9

		2/14/06		43								43		43				210												210		0.0015				15				15		266				3.8325		2.3180		2		2		2		2/15/06				2		0														2/15/06																																																																										28-Nov-2005																																																		13

		2/15/06		46								46		46				353												353		0.0026				15				15		281				6.4422		3.8965		4		4		4		2/16/06				4		0														2/16/06																																																																																																																												13

		2/16/06		31								31		31				41												41		0.0003				15				15		296				0.7482		0.4526		0		0		0		2/17/06				0		0														2/17/06								N =		4																																																																																																																		11

		2/17/06		244								244		244				1221												1,221		0.0090				15				15		311				22.2832		13.4777		13		13		13		2/18/06				13		0														2/18/06																																																																																																																												15

		2/18/06		284								284		284				1163												1,163		0.0086				15				15		326				21.2247		12.8375		13		13		13		2/19/06				13		0		40		40										2/19/06																																																																																																																												2

		2/19/06		62								62		62				270												270		0.0020				15				15		341				4.9275		2.9803		3		3		3		2/20/06				3		0														2/20/06																																																																																																																												2

		2/20/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		341				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		2/21/06				0		0														2/21/06																																																																																																																												12

		2/21/06		484								484		484				2102												2,102		0.0155				19				19		360				38.3613		23.2024		23		19		19		2/22/06				19		Too few samples collected														2/22/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/22/06		135								135		135				694												694		0.0051				45				45		405				12.6654		7.6606		8		8		12		2/23/06				12		extra samples analyzed														2/23/06																																																																																																																												0

		2/23/06		55								55		55				156												156		0.0011				15				15		420				2.8470		1.7220		2		2		2		2/24/06				2		0														2/24/06																																																																																																																												33

		2/24/06		24								24		24				143												143		0.0011				15				15		435				2.6097		1.5785		2		2		2		2/25/06				2		0														2/25/06																																																																																																																												13

		2/25/06		39								39		39				162												162		0.0012				15				15		450				2.9565		1.7882		2		2		2		2/26/06				2		0		40		40										2/26/06																																																																																																																												13

		2/26/06		49								49		49				196												196		0.0014				15				15		465				3.5770		2.1635		2		2		2		2/27/06				2		0														2/27/06																																																																																																																												13

		2/27/06		27								27		27				128												128		0.0009				15				15		480				2.3360		1.4129		1		1		1		2/28/06				1		0														2/28/06																																																																																																																												13

		2/28/06		22								22		22				89												89		0.0007				20				20		500				1.6242		0.9824		1		1		1		3/1/06				1		0														3/1/06																																																																																																																												14

		3/1/06		14								14		14				83												83		0.0006				14				14		514		146		1.5147		0.9162		1		1		1		3/2/06				1		0						607		0.4%		4				3/2/06																																																																																																																												19

		3/2/06		6								6		6				9												9		0.0001				6				6		520				0.1642		0.0993		0		0		0		3/3/06				0		0										0.3%				3/3/06																																																																																																																												13

		3/3/06		9								9		9				69												69		0.0005				9				9		529				1.2592		0.7616		1		1		1		3/4/06				1		0														3/4/06																																																																																																																												6

		3/4/06		10								10		10				23												23		0.0002				10				10		539				0.4197		0.2539		0		0		0		3/5/06				0		0		6		6										3/5/06																																																																																																																												8

		3/5/06		5								5		5				18												18		0.0001				5				5		544				0.3285		0.1987		0		0		0		3/6/06				0		0														3/6/06																																																																																																																												10

		3/6/06		4								4		4				19												19		0.0001				4				4		548				0.3467		0.2097		0		0		0		3/7/06				0		0														3/7/06																																																																																																																												5

		3/7/06		2								2		2				14												14		0.0001				4				4		552				0.2555		0.1545		0		0		0		3/8/06				0		0														3/8/06																																																																																																																												4

		3/8/06		5								5		5				18												18		0.0001				5				5		557				0.3285		0.1987		0		0		0		3/9/06				0		0														3/9/06																																																																																																																												4

		3/9/06										0		0																0		0.0000				5				5		562				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		3/10/06				0		0														3/10/06																																																																																																																												5

		3/10/06		18								18		18				84												84		0.0006				18				18		580				1.5330		0.9272		1		1		1		3/11/06				1		0														3/11/06																																																																																																																												5

		3/11/06		8								8		8				37												37		0.0003				8				8		588				0.6752		0.4084		0		0		0		3/12/06				0		0		1		1										3/12/06																																																																																																																												17

		3/12/06		3								3		3				14												14		0.0001				3				3		591				0.2555		0.1545		0		0		0		3/13/06				0		0														3/13/06																																																																																																																												8

		3/13/06		3								3		3				13												13		0.0001				3				3		594				0.2372		0.1435		0		0		0		3/14/06				0		0														3/14/06																																																																																																																												3

		3/14/06										0		0																0		0.0000				3				3		597				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		3/15/06				0		0														3/15/06																																																																																																																												3

		3/15/06		3								3		3				13												13		0.0001								0		597				0.2372		0.1435		0		0		0		3/16/06				0		0														3/16/06																																																																																																																												3

		3/16/06		3								3		3				13												13		0.0001				5				5		602				0.2372		0.1435		0		0		0		3/17/06				0		0														3/17/06																																																																																																																												0

		3/17/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		602				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		3/18/06				0		0														3/18/06																																																																																																																												5

		3/18/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		602				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		3/19/06				0		0		0		0										3/19/06																																																																																																																												0

		3/19/06										0		0																0		0.0000				1				1		603				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		3/20/06				0		0														3/20/06																																																																																																																												0

		3/20/06		1								1		1				4												4		0.0000				1				1		604				0.0730		0.0442		0		0		0		3/21/06				0		0														3/21/06																																																																																																																												1

		3/21/06										0		0																0		0.0000				2				2		606				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		3/22/06				0		0														3/22/06																																																																																																																												1

		3/22/06		2								2		2				9												9		0.0001				2				2		608				0.1642		0.0993		0		0		0		3/23/06				0		0														3/23/06								N =		602																																																																28-Nov-2005																																																		2

		3/23/06										0		0																0		0.0000				2				2		610				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		3/24/06				0		0														3/24/06																																																																																																																												2

		3/24/06		3								3		3				13												13		0.0001				3				3		613				0.2372		0.1435		0		0		0		3/25/06				0		0														3/25/06																																																																																																																												2

		3/25/06		2								2		2				9												9		0.0001				2				2		615				0.1642		0.0993		0		0		0		3/26/06				0		0		0		0										3/26/06																																																																																																																												3

		3/26/06		3								3		3				13												13		0.0001				3				3		618				0.2372		0.1435		0		0		0		3/27/06				0		0														3/27/06																																																																																																																												2

		3/27/06		4								4		4				18												18		0.0001				4				4		622				0.3285		0.1987		0		0		0		3/28/06				0		0														3/28/06																																																																																																																												3

		3/28/06		6								6		6				28												28		0.0002				6				6		628				0.5110		0.3091		0		0		0		3/29/06				0		0														3/29/06																																																																																																																												4

		3/29/06		5								5		5				23												23		0.0002				5				5		633				0.4197		0.2539		0		0		0		3/30/06				0		0														3/30/06																																																																																																																												6

		3/30/06		2								2		2				9												9		0.0001				2				2		635				0.1642		0.0993		0		0		0		3/31/06				0		0														3/31/06																																																																																																																												5

		3/31/06		11								11		11				54												54		0.0004				11				11		646				0.9855		0.5961		1		1		1		4/1/06				1		0														4/1/06																																																																																																																												2

		4/1/06		14								14		14				74												74		0.0005				10				10		656		714		1.3505		0.8168		1		1		1		4/2/06				1		0		2		2		63,541		46.8%		602				4/2/06																																																																																																																												10

		4/2/06		17								17		17				97												97		0.0007				10				10		666				1.7702		1.0707		1		1		1		4/3/06				1		0										43.1%				4/3/06																																																																																																																												9

		4/3/06		36								36		36				269												269		0.0020				10				10		676				4.9092		2.9693		3		3		3		4/4/06				3		0														4/4/06																																																																																																																												9

		4/4/06		27		1						27		28				180												180		0.0013				10				10		686				3.2850		1.9869		2		2		2		4/5/06				2		0														4/5/06																																																																																																																												7

		4/5/06		51		2						51		53				311												311		0.0023				10				10		696				5.6757		3.4329		3		3		7		4/6/06				7		extra samples analyzed														4/6/06																																																																																																																												8

		4/6/06		97								97		97				596												596		0.0044				10				10		706				10.8770		6.5788		7		7		10		4/7/06				10		extra samples analyzed														4/7/06																																																																																																																												3

		4/7/06		315		4		1				316		320				2209						6						2,215		0.0163				10				10		716				40.4236		24.4497		24		10		10		4/8/06				10		Too few samples collected														4/8/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/8/06		20								20		20				168												168		0.0012				10				10		726				3.0660		1.8544		2		2		9		4/9/06				9		extra samples analyzed		42		42										4/9/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/9/06		324		6						324		330				3245												3,245		0.0239				10				10		736				59.2210		35.8191		36		10		10		4/10/06				10		Too few samples collected														4/10/06																																																																																																																												1

		4/10/06		73		1						73		74				1052												1,052		0.0077				10				10		746				19.1989		11.6122		12		10		10		4/11/06				10		Too few samples collected														4/11/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/11/06		38		2						38		40				720												720		0.0053				10				10		756				13.1399		7.9475		8		8		10		4/12/06				10		extra samples analyzed														4/12/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/12/06		176		7		1				177		184				3759						13						3,772		0.0278				10				10		766				68.8387		41.6363		42		10		10		4/13/06				10		Too few samples collected														4/13/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/13/06		196		4						196		200				2945												2,945		0.0217				10				10		776				53.7460		32.5077		33		10		10		4/14/06				10		Too few samples collected														4/14/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/14/06		73		1		1				74		75				1406						9						1,415		0.0104				10				10		786				25.8236		15.6191		16		10		10		4/15/06				10		Too few samples collected														4/15/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/15/06		146		15		5				151		166				2695						64						2,759		0.0203				10				10		796				50.3515		30.4546		30		10		10		4/16/06				10		Too few samples collected		177		70										4/16/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/16/06		139		25						139		164				3483												3,483		0.0256				10				10		806				63.5645		38.4463		38		10		10		4/17/06				10		Too few samples collected														4/17/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/17/06		233		43		10				243		286				3183						108						3,291		0.0242				31				31		837				60.0605		36.3269		36		31		31		4/18/06				31		Too few samples collected														4/18/06		20																																																																																																																										0

		4/18/06		354		31		3				357		388				3577						24						3,601		0.0265				50				50		887				65.7180		39.7488		40		40		50		4/19/06				50		extra samples analyzed														4/19/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/19/06		361		20		6				367		387				2684						35						2,719		0.0200				50				50		937				49.6215		30.0130		30		30		50		4/20/06				50		extra samples analyzed														4/20/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/20/06		385		23		11				396		419				2240						59						2,299		0.0169				50				50		987				41.9566		25.3770		25		25		50		4/21/06				50		extra samples analyzed														4/21/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/21/06		940		95		16				956		1051				6160						84						6,244		0.0459				53				53		1040				113.9525		68.9229		69		53		53		4/22/06				53		Too few samples collected														4/22/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/22/06		676		70		10				686		756				4310						66						4,376		0.0322				50				50		1090				79.8617		48.3034		48		48		50		4/23/06				50		extra samples analyzed		286		294										4/23/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/23/06		271				7				278		278				3681						62						3,743		0.0275				50				50		1140				68.3095		41.3162		41		41		50		4/24/06				50		extra samples analyzed														4/24/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/24/06		349		75		11				360		435				2491						96						2,587		0.0190				20				20		1160				47.2125		28.5560		29		20		20		4/25/06				20		Too few samples collected														4/25/06		30						N =		217																																																																28-Nov-2005																																																		0

		4/25/06		236		50		8				244		294				2594						67						2,661		0.0196				50				50		1210				48.5630		29.3728		29		29		29		4/26/06				29		0														4/26/06																																																																																																																												0

		4/26/06		188		35		4				192		227				2354						32						2,386		0.0176				50				50		1260				43.5443		26.3373		26		26		26		4/27/06				26		0														4/27/06																																																																																																																												21

		4/27/06		266		63		12				278		341				2229						99						2,328		0.0171				50				50		1310				42.4858		25.6971		26		26		26		4/28/06				26		0														4/28/06																																																																																																																												24

		4/28/06		259		83		22				281		364				3818						187						4,005		0.0295				50				50		1360				73.0909		44.2082		44		44		44		4/29/06				44		0														4/29/06																																																																																																																												24

		4/29/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1360				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		4/30/06				0		0		195		195										4/30/06																																																																																																																												6

		4/30/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1360				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/1/06				0		0														5/1/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/1/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1360		522		0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/2/06				0		0						19,688		14.5%		217				5/2/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/2/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1360				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/3/06				0		0										15.5%				5/4/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/3/06																												0		0.0000								0		1360				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/4/06				0		0														5/5/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/4/06		64		26		20				84		110				847						192						1,039		0.0076				40				40		1400				18.9617		11.4688		11		11		11		5/5/06				11		0														5/6/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/5/06		220		115		77				297		412				1830						519						2,349		0.0173				40				40		1440				42.8691		25.9289		26		26		26		5/6/06				26		0														5/7/06																																																																																																																												29

		5/6/06		213		96		57				270		366				1517						341						1,858		0.0137				40				40		1480				33.9084		20.5091		21		21		21		5/7/06				21		0		58		58										5/3/06																																																																																																																												14

		5/7/06		95				17				112		112				722						106						828		0.0061				40				40		1520				15.1109		9.1397		9		9		9		5/8/06				9		0														5/8/06																																																																																																																												19

		5/8/06		49		17		10				59		76				372						63						435		0.0032				9				9		1529				7.9387		4.8016		5		5		5		5/9/06				5		0														5/9/06		40																																																																																																																										31

		5/9/06		43		9		14				57		66				319						87						406		0.0030				41				41		1570				7.4095		4.4815		4		4		4		5/10/06				4		0														5/10/06																																																																																																																												4

		5/10/06		80		53		31				111		164				573						172						745		0.0055				40				40		1610				13.5962		8.2235		8		8		8		5/11/06				8		0														5/11/06																																																																																																																												37

		5/11/06		225		71		39				264		335				878						184						1,062		0.0078				40				40		1650				19.3814		11.7226		12		12		12		5/12/06				12		0														5/12/06																																																																																																																												32

		5/12/06		206		68		30				236		304				1126						142						1,268		0.0093				40				40		1690				23.1409		13.9965		14		14		14		5/13/06				14		0														5/13/06																																																																																																																												28

		5/13/06		151		37		48				199		236				603						244						847		0.0062				40				40		1730				15.4577		9.3494		9		9		9		5/14/06				9		0		61		61										5/14/06																																																																																																																												26

		5/14/06		144		49		62				206		255				962						334						1,296		0.0095				40				40		1770				23.6519		14.3056		14		14		23		5/15/06				23		extra samples analyzed														5/15/06																																																																																																																												31

		5/15/06		204		65		84				288		353				1046						452						1,498		0.0110								0		1770				27.3384		16.5353		17		0		0		5/16/06				0		Too few samples collected														5/16/06		40																																																																																																																										17

		5/16/06		191		46		196				387		433				1419						1212						2,631		0.0194				40				40		1810				48.0155		29.0417		29		29		37		5/17/06				37		extra samples analyzed														5/17/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/17/06		56		15		74				130		145				1243						1020						2,263		0.0167				40				40		1850				41.2996		24.9796		25		25		25		5/18/06				25		0														5/18/06																																																																																																																												3

		5/18/06		4				9				13		13				317						334						651		0.0048				5		6		11		1861				11.8807		7.1859		7		7		7		5/19/06				7		0														5/19/06																																																																																																																												15

		5/19/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1861				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/20/06				0		0														5/20/06																																																																																																																												4

		5/20/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1861				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/21/06				0		0		92		92										5/21/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/21/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1861				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/22/06				0		0														5/22/06																																																																																																																												0

		5/22/06										0		0																0		0.0000								0		1861				0.0000		0.0000		0		0		0		5/23/06				0		0														5/23/06																																																																																																																												0
